Rev. 8/15
Prices and data subject to
change without notice
Control Catalog2-2
Reduced Voltage Starters
Solid State
Section 2
Description

Control Catalog2-4
Reduced Voltage Starters
Solid State
Section 2
Reduced Voltage Starters - Solid State
ASTAT XT Soft Starter
NEMA and IEC Ratings. Recommended Unit Type and Motor Ratings.
Light Duty Normal Duty Heavy Duty
NEMA 10 NEMA 20 NEMA 30
Current Current Current
Rating 230V 460V 575V Rating 230V 460V 575V Rating 230V 460V 575V
Product  List Price
A HP HP HP A HP HP HP A HP HP HP Number
Line Voltage 8 2 --- --- 8 2 --- --- 8 2 --- --- QT10008U11MS
230VAC 17 5 --- --- 17 5 --- --- 12 3 --- --- QT10017U11MS
34 10 --- --- 31 10 --- --- 31 10 --- --- QT10031U11MS
54 20 --- --- 44 15 --- --- 44 15 --- --- QT10044U11MS
65 20 --- --- 58 20 --- --- 55 20 --- --- QT10058U11MS
72 25 --- --- 72 25 --- --- 66 --- --- QT10072U11MS
104 40 --- --- 85 30 --- --- 80 30 --- --- QT10085U11MS
130 50 --- --- 105 40 --- --- 99 40 --- --- QT10105U11MS
156 60 --- --- 145 50 --- --- 130 50 --- --- QT10145U11MS
170 60 --- --- 170 60 --- --- 134 50 --- --- QT10170U11MS
262 100 --- --- 210 75 --- --- 203 75 --- --- QT10210U11MS
387 150 --- --- 310 100 --- --- 310 100 --- --- QT10310U11MS
414 150 --- --- 390 150 --- --- 361 150 --- --- QT10390U11MS
480 200 --- --- 460 150 --- --- 432 --- --- QT10460U11MS
610 250 --- --- 580 200 --- --- 552 200 --- --- QT10580U11MS
820 --- --- 820 250 --- --- 690 250 --- --- QT10820U11MS
Line Voltage 8 --- 5 5 8 --- 5 5 8 --- 5 5 QT20008U11MS
460 - 600VAC 17 --- 10 15 17 --- 10 15 12 --- 7.5 10 QT20017U11MS
34 --- 25 30 31 --- 20 25 31 --- 20 25 QT20031U11MS
54 --- 40 50 44 --- 30 40 44 --- 30 40 QT20044U11MS
65 --- 50 60 58 --- 40 50 55 --- 40 50 QT20058U11MS
72 --- 50 60 72 --- 50 60 66 --- 50 60 QT20072U11MS
104 --- 75 100 85 --- 60 75 80 --- 60 75 QT20085U11MS
130 --- 100 125 105 --- 75 100 99 --- 75 100 QT20105U11MS
156 --- 125 150 145 --- 100 150 130 --- 100 125 QT20145U11MS
170 --- 125 150 170 --- 125 150 134 --- QT20170U11MS
262 --- 200 250 210 --- 150 200 203 --- 150 200 QT20210U11MS
387 --- 300 400 310 --- 250 300 310 --- 250 300 QT20310U11MS
414 --- 350 390 --- 300 400 361 --- 300 QT20390U11MS
480 --- 400 500 460 --- 350 432 --- 350 400 QT20460U11MS
610 --- 500 580 --- 400 552 --- 400 500 QT20580U11MS
820 --- 820 --- 500 500 690 --- 500 QT20820U11MS
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
IEC Class 10 IEC Class 20
Product  List Price
A 690V KW A 690V KW Number
Line Voltage --- --- --- --- 8 --- --- 5.5 8 --- --- 5.5 QT30008N11MS
690V --- --- --- --- 17 --- --- 15 12 --- --- 7.5 QT30017N11MS
--- --- --- --- 31 --- --- 22 31 --- --- 22 QT30031N11MS
--- --- --- --- 44 --- --- 37 44 --- --- 37 QT30044N11MS
--- --- --- --- 58 --- --- 55 55 --- --- 45 QT30058N11MS
--- --- --- --- 72 --- --- 55 66 --- --- 55 QT30072N11MS
--- --- --- --- 85 --- --- 75 80 --- --- 75 QT30085N11MS
--- --- --- --- 105 --- --- 90 99 --- --- 90 QT30105N11MS
--- --- --- --- 145 --- --- 132 130 --- --- 90 QT30145N11MS
--- --- --- --- 170 --- --- 160 134 --- --- 132 QT30170N11MS
--- --- --- --- 210 --- --- 200 203 --- --- 200 QT30210N11MS
--- --- --- --- 310 --- --- 250 310 --- --- 250 QT30310N11MS
--- --- --- --- 390 --- --- 355 344 --- --- 315 QT30390N11MS
--- --- --- --- 460 --- --- 400 432 --- --- 400 QT30460N11MS
--- --- --- --- 580 --- --- 560 488 --- --- 400 QT30580N11MS
--- --- --- --- 650 --- --- 630 552 --- --- 560 QT30650N11MS
--- --- --- --- 950 --- --- 900 950 --- --- 900 QT30950N11MS
--- --- --- --- 1100 --- --- 1000 1076 --- --- 1000 QT31100N11MS
--- --- --- --- 1400 --- --- --- 1400 --- --- --- QT31400N11MS
For 230V Control Voltage - Change the "1" in digit place 9 to "2". Example QT10031U11MS becomes QT10031U21MS. No Price Adder.
For 24V DC Digital I/O - Change the "1" in digit 10 to "2". Example QT20072U11MS becomes QT20072U12MS. No Price Adder.
For Profibus DP Communications - Change the "M" in digit 11 to "P". Example QT10390U11MS becomes QT10390U11PS. Price adder is $850.00
For DeviceNet Communications - Change the "M" in digit 11 to "D". Example QT20085U11MS becomes QT20085U11DS. Price adder is $950.00
All ASTAT XT Soft Starter models rated 950A and up must be operated with a bypass contactor.
Reduced Voltage Starters
Solid State
ASTAT XT Soft Starter